Florida Public Service Commission
Statistics of the Florida Electric Utility Industry
Data Request for the 2023 Calendar Year

Please read the attached instruction sheet before completing this data request.

1. Identification

Name of Utility
Address

City of Winter Park Electric Utility
401 Park Ave South

Winter Park, FL 32789

Contact Person:

Name and Title:
Telephone number
Email Address

II. Customer Information

1.

ol

Number of residential customers
Number of commercial customers
Number of industrial customers
Number of other customers

Total number of customers served
(Enter total of lines 1-4)

II1. Sales Information (kilowatt-hours)

1.

il

=

Sales to residential customers
Sales to commercial customers
Sales to industrial customers
Sales to other customers

Gross retail electric sales
(Enter total of lines 1-4)

Sales for resale

Total electric energy sales
(Enter total of lines 5 and 6)

Mourad Belfakih — Electrical Engineer Manager
407-691-7801
mbelfakih@cityofwinterpark.org

12482
2536
0

0
15018

191080023
238842023
0
0
429922046

0
429922046

IV. Revenue Information ($000 in Thousands of dollars)

SNhAWDN =

—

V. Net Energy for Load (megawatt-hours)

Sales to residential customers
Sales to commercial customers
Sales to industrial customers
Sales to other customers

Gross retail electric sales
(Enter total of lines 1-4)

Sales for resale

Total electric energy sales
(Enter total of lines 5 and 6)

26125
25062
0
0

51187

4448061



VI. Annual Peak Load (megawatts)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
91.169 97.066 94.016 93.714 96.115

VII. Solar Generation

1. Does the utility own solar photovoltaic generation? Yes No X
If yes, please provide the following information for all solar plants in operation:
name, location, date put into service, capacity (MWac), and energy (kWh) produced in
2020.

2. Has the utility entered into any wholesale contracts to purchase solar energy in 20207
Yes X No

If yes, please provide the following information regarding each of your wholesale solar
energy purchases:

e Name and location of plant(s) from which energy was purchased;

Clean Footprint — 1409 Howell Branch Rd, Winter Park, FL. 32789

e Name of owner(s) of each plant(s) from which energy was purchased;

Clean Footprint

e Date each agreement was entered into, and date each agreement expires;

July 23, 2013 expires: July 23, 2038

e Maximum capacity (megawatts) of each plant(s); and

0.1 MW

e Energy (kilowatt-hours) purchased in 2023.

69980 KWH



e Name and location of plant(s) from which energy was purchased;

CPS America — 1409 Howell Branch Rd, Winter Park, FL. 32789

e Name of owner(s) of each plant(s) from which energy was purchased;

CPS America: Chint Power Systems

e Date each agreement was entered into, and date each agreement expires;

Dec 20, 2022 expires: Dec 20, 2047

e Maximum capacity (megawatts) of each plant(s); and

0.24 MW

¢ Energy (kilowatt-hours) purchased in 2023.

406406 KWH



